Buda Fire Department

Hays County Emergency Services District # 8
P.O. Box 1159, Buda, TX 78610
Administration: (512) 295-2232
Fax: (512) 295-2848



HAYS COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #8 209 FM 2770, BUDA, TX 78610

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 551 notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the **Commissioners of Hays County Emergency Services District #8**, at the holiday celebration for Hays County Emergency Services District #8 and Hays County Emergency Services District #2, located at Ranch 1111, 901 Williamson Road, Kyle, TX 78640 on **Saturday, December 17**, **2022, at 6:00 p.m.** No discussion or action will be taken regarding matters of Hays County Emergency Services District #8 Board of Directors business.

This notice was posted on the 13th day of December 2022 prior to 4:00 p.m.

Scott Stevens, President (HCESD#8)